
                                                           

 
7TH WORKSHOP ECONOMICS & POLITICS 

December 2027, Sciences Po Paris – Campus de Reims 
 

Wednesday 18 
 

9.30 – 10.00 Welcome coffee 
 

10.00 – 12.00 Session 1: Political representation 
Chair : E.Grossman (Sciences Po Paris) 

Sartre E. (University of Nottingham) "A Micro-level Analysis of the Increase and Contributing Factors of 
Geographic Partisan Segregation" 

Disc. openers: J.Lacroix (Univ. Paris Saclay) and A.Pandevant (CREST - Ecole polytechnique) 
van Ypersele T. (Aix Marseille Université) "Mobility-based gerrymandering" 

Disc. openers: Q.David (Univ. Lille) and S.Varaine (Sc Po Grenoble) 
Varaine S. (Sciences Po Grenoble) "A synthetic measure of electoral plutocracy. And its effects on redistribution" 

Disc. openers: A.François (Sc Po Strasbourg) and E.Sartre (Univ. Nottingham) 
Pandevant A.(CREST - Ecole polytechnique) "The emergence of populism and inefficient leaders" 

Disc. openers: J.Gonnot (ESPOL) and T.van Ypersele (Aix Marseille Univ.) 
 

12:00 – 14:00: Lunch 
 

14.00 – 16.00 Session 2: Politician: selection, behavior and turnover 
Chair : S.Panel (Sciences Po Grenoble) 

Buchot T. (ENS de Lyon) "Selective Accountability: Visibility and Parliamentary Behavior in France" 
Disc. openers: O.Gergaud (Kedge) and Barros L. (Univ. Göttingen) 

Lippmann Q. (Aix-Marseille school of Economics) "The News Value of Power: Political Appointments and Gender 
Inequality in Media Coverage" 

Disc. openers: V.Westergren (ULB) and T.Khasanboev (Ruhr-Univ.) 
Barros L. (University of Göttingen) "Job Loss and Political Entry" 

Disc. openers: P-G.Méon (ULB) and Q.Lippmann (Aix-Marseille school of Economics) 
Khasanboev T. (Ruhr-University Bochum) "Examining the Economic and Social Impacts of Political Instability: A 

Case Study of Autocratic Governance in Uzbekistan" 
Disc. openers: S.Panel (Sc Po Grenoble) and T. Buchot (ENS Lyon) 

 
16.00 – 16.30 Coffee Break 

 
16.30 – 18.00 Session 3: Social norm and public opinion 

Chair : I.Tojerow (ULB) 
Pons V. (Harvard Business School) "Social Movements and Public Opinion in the United States" 

Disc. openers: J.Lacroix (Univ. Paris-Saclay) and E.Kyrkopoulou (Yale Univ.) 
Kyrkopoulou E. (Yale University and University of Piraeus) "Good Citizenship and Native-Immigrant Conflict: 

Experimental Evidence from Europe" 
Disc. openers: J.Gonnot (ESPOL) and R. Sulitzeanu-Kenan (Hebrew Univ.) 

Sulitzeanu-Kenan R. (Hebrew University) "Does Public sector culture affect honest behaviour? Experimental 
evidence from five countries" 

Disc. openers: I.Tojerow (ULB) and V.Pons (Harvard Business School) 
 

19.30  – … : Social Dinner 

 
  



                                                           

Thursday 19 
 

8.30 – 9.00 Coffee 
 

9.00 – 10.30 Session 4: Public Policy 
Chair : P-G. Méon (ULB) 

Limardi M. (Université de Lille) "Fighting Climate Change: the Triggering Effect of Public Regulation on NGO 
Activism" 

Disc. openers: P-G.Méon (ULB) and L.Bieske (Univ. Bayreuth) 
Berman Y. (King's College London) "The Political Effects of Inequality-Increasing Policy: Evidence from a Tax and 

Welfare Reform" 
Disc. openers: Q.David (Univ. Lille) and C. Zamora (Univ. Barcelona) 

Zamora C. (Universidad Autonoma de Barcelona) "Child penalty for parents of disabled children" 
Disc. openers: I.Tojerow (ULB) and M.Limardi (Univ. Lille) 
 

10.30 – 11.00 Coffee 
 

11.00 – 12.00 Session 5: Trust 
Chair : Q. David (Univ. Lille) 

Bieske L. (University of Bayreuth) "Climate Variability and Social Trust – Econometric Evidence from Sub-Saharan 
Africa" 

Disc. openers: G.Dasbach (Univ. Lille) and S.Roost (Maastricht Univ.) 
Roost S. (United Nations University, UNU-MERIT, Maastricht University) "Trust and Reform capacity: Micro-level 

evidence from Latin America" 
Disc. openers: V.Westergren (ULB) and Y.Berman (King's College) 

 
12:00 – 13:30: Lunch 

 
13.30 – 15.30 Session 5: Vote 

Chair : E.Grossman (Sciences Po Paris) 
Le Gall C. (Salzburg University) "Political participation under constraints: backlash effect or political alienation?" 

Disc. openers: A.François (Sc Po Strasbourg) and L.Catalano (KU Leuven) 
Catalano L. (KU Leuven) "The influence of descriptive representation on voting patterns: a study of age and 

gender dynamics"  
Disc. openers: E.Grossman (Sc Po Paris) and Griebenow D. (Technical Univ. Darmstadt) 

Bilge N. (University of Lille - LEM UMR 9221) "National fractures: Withdrawal of public services and electoral 
dynamics"  

Disc. Openers: O.Gergaud (Kedge) and C.Le Gall (Salzburg Univ.) 
Griebenow D. (Technical Univ. Darmstadt) " Voting Green"  

Disc. Openers: S.Panel (Sc Po Grenoble) and N.Bilge (Univ. Lille) 
 
 
The Workshop 
Since 2018, the Economics and Politics Workshop is an annual two-day event alternating between Sciences-Po 
Paris, Université de Lille, and Université libre de Bruxelles (ULB). The workshop’s aim is to bring together scholars 
from economics and politics interested in interdisciplinary work on public policy, political economy and public 
choice. The workshop is intended for the presentation of work-in-progress and emphasizes discussion, hence its 
format. 
 
 
The 2024 Workshop 
CDSP Sciences Po Paris at the Reims Campus hosts the 2024 workshop. The address of the 17th century building 
is 1 Place Museux, 51100 Reims. The room will be indicated in the building. 



                                                           

Presentations 
30 minutes are allocated to each paper. 
Chairpersons will make sure that the time constraint is met. 
The presentation itself should last up to 15 minutes. Discussion openers will have up to 2 minutes each. The 
remainder will be devoted to a general discussion. 
 
Discussion openers 
The role of discussion openers is to open the general discussion.  
They can therefore only use 2 slides if any and have a limit of 2 minutes. 
To make informed comments, they have read the paper before the presentation. They should share their most 
important comments and take advantage of coffee breaks and social events to give speakers their secondary 
comments. 
 
Scientific committee 
Quentin David (University of Lille), Abel François (Sciences-po Strasbourg), Emiliano Grossman (Sciences-po 
Paris), Pierre-Guillaume Méon (Université libre de Bruxelles), Sophie Panel (Sciences-po Grenoble), Ilan Tojerow 
(Université libre de Bruxelles). 
 
Participants 
 

Barros Laura University of Göttingen laura.barros@uni-goettingen.de 

Berman Yonatan King's College London yonatan.berman@kcl.ac.uk 

Bieske Lara University of Bayreuth lara.bieske@uni-bayreuth.de 

Bilge Nur University of Lille nur.bilge@univ-lille.fr 

Buchot Tom ENS de Lyon tom.buchot@ens-lyon.fr 

Catalano Lorenzo KU Leuven lorenzo.catalano@kuleuven.be 

Dasbach Gero Univ. Lille gero.dasbach@univ-lille.fr 

David Quentin Univ. de Lille quentin.david@univ-lille.fr 

François Abel Sciences Po Strasbourg abelfrancois@unistra.fr 

Gergaud Olivier Kedge Bordeaux olivier.gergaud@kedgebs.com 

Gonnot Jérôme Univ Catho. Lille ESPOL jerome.gonnot@univ-catholille.fr 

Griebenow Darius Technical Univ. Darmstadt darius.griebenow@tu-darmstadt.de 

Grossman Emiliano Sciences Po Paris emiliano.grossman@sciencespo.fr 

Khasanboev Temurbek Ruhr-University Bochum temurbek.khasanboev@ruhr-uni-bochum.de 

Kyrkopoulou Eleni Yale Univ. & Univ. Piraeus eleni.kyrkopoulou@yale.edu 

Lacroix Jean Univ Paris Saclay jean.lacroix@universite-paris-saclay.fr 

Le Gall Cal Salzburg University cal.legall@plus.ac.at 

Limardi Michela Univ. de Lille michela.limardi@univ-lille.fr 

Lippmann Quentin Aix-Marseille School of Eco qlippmann@gmail.com 

Méon Pierre-Guillaume ULB pgmeon@ulb.ac.be 

Pandevant Arnaud CREST - Ecole polytech. arnaud.pandevant@polytechnique.edu 

Panel  Sophie Sciences Po Grenoble sophie.panel@iepg.fr 

Pons Vincent Harvard Business School vpons@hbs.edu 

Roost Stefanie UN Univ. UNU-MERIT 
Maastricht Univ. 

roost@merit.unu.edu 

Sartre Emilie Univ. of Nottingham em.sartre@gmail.com 

Sulitzeanu-Kenan Raanan Hebrew Univ. raanan.s-k@mail.huji.ac.il 

Tojerow Ilan ULB itojerow@ulb.ac.be 

van Ypersele Tanguy Aix Marseille Univ. tanguy.vy@univ-amu.fr 

Varaine Simon Sciences Po Grenoble simon.varaine@sciencespo-grenoble.fr 

Westergren Victor ULB victor.westergren@ulb.be 

Zamora Camila Univ. Autonoma Barcelona camila.zamora@uab.cat 
 


